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District 1: 
 
Gents & Ladies – Alexander MacDonald (Fraser Park BC) 
Email – ad.macd@yahoo.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07759 680156 
 
District 2: 
 
Gents – Bill Menzies (Strichen BC) 
Email – maybil420@btinternet.com 
Phone No. – 01771 638950 or 07484 645609 
 
Ladies – Lynn Ronald (Turriff BC) 
Email – jtrlr@talktalk.net  
Phone No. – 01888 544621 
 
District 3: 
 
Gents – David Cobban-Shaw (Westhill BC) 
Email – davidshaw1@mail.com  
Phone No. – 07876 026795 
 
Ladies – Kathleen Gordon (Oldmeldrum BC) 
Email – k.gordon@btinternet.com 
Phone No. – 01358 721404 or 07734 651670 
 
District 4: 
 
Gents & Ladies - Steve McGillivary (Laurencekirk BC) 
Email – steve@mcgillivary.org  
Phone No. - 07888 755739 
 
District 5: 
 
Gents & Ladies – Iain Dorricott (Broughty BC) 
Email – iain.dorricott@outlook.com  
Phone No. – 07706 444473 
 
District 6: 
 
Gents – James Scott (Blackford BC) 
Email – jscott@uagroup.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07769 644690 
 
Ladies – Frances Sandilands (Perth West End BC) 
Email – fjsbalhousie@aol.com  
Phone No. – 07901 795871 

 
District 7: 
 
Gents – Alan Pearson (Strathmiglo BC) 
Email - alanpearson1983@outlook.com  
Phone No. – 07703 019596 
 
Ladies – Morag Robertson (Ladybank BC) 
Email – moragbs.d7.secretary@btinternet.com  
Phone No. – 01337 831599 or 07772 764583 
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District 8: 
 
Gents – Roy Williams (Dalgety Bay BC) 
Email – roy.williams@filshill.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07809 903501 
 
Ladies – Dawn Hunter (Gallatown BC) 
Email – dawnhunter69@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07920 876762 
 
District 9: 
 
Gents – James Muirhead (Menstrie BC) 
Email - jamesalloa114@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07864 637377 
 
Ladies – Maureen Wallace (Tulliallan BC)  
Email – mo256@aol.com  
Phone No. – 07803 581192 
 
District 10: 
 
Gents – Brian Logan (Laurieston BC) 
Email – brianlogan@btinternet.com  
Phone No. – 07885 488714 
 
Ladies – Sheila Muir (Grahamston BC) 
Email – Ladies@district10.co.uk 
Phone No. – 07921 161730  
 
District 11: 
 
Gents – Ian Allan (Dumbarton Rock BC)  
Email – ianallan123@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. - 07532 092399 
 
Ladies – Alison Shaw (Colgrain BC) 
Email – alison@comlinks.org.uk  
Phone No. - 07834 831114 
 
District 12: 
 
Gents – Benjamin Major (Lenzie BC) 
Email - benjamin_major@outlook.com  
Phone No. – 07961 238123 
 
Ladies – Linda Fleming (Banton & Kelvinhead BC) 
Email - lindafleming.district12@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07412 652013 
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District 13: 
 
Gents – Gary Smith (Linlithgow BC) 
Email – gary22smith@btinternet.com  
Phone No. – 07801 973904 
 
Ladies – Fiona Lynch (West Calder BC) 
Email – Fionailynch77@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07939 093552 
 
District 14: 
 
Gents – Graeme Swan (Tanfield BC) 
Email - graeme.swan@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07789 487617 
 
Ladies – Moira Rogers (Craigentinny BC) 
Email – moirarogers65@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07801 542801 
 
District 15: 
 
Gents – Robert Donaldson (Parkside BC) 
Email – robff@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07740 508892 
 
Ladies – Marcia Norton (Corstorphine BC) 
Email – marcia.martin42@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07557 793995 
 
District 16: 
 
Gents – Ramsay Blair (Gilmerton BC) 
Email - ramsay.blair@yahoo.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07588 326663 
 
Ladies – Ann-Marie Shearer (Gorebridge BC) 
Email – AMSMidBowlScot@outlook.com  
Phone No. – 07790 135596 
 
District 17: 
 
Gents – Keith Fender (East Linton BC) 
Email – keithfender20@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07908 088873 
 
Ladies – Margaret Thomson (Castlepark BC) 
Email – magsthomson@hotmail.com  
Phone No. – 07887 480341  
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District 18: 
 
Gents – Robert Forrest (Wishaw South BC) 
Email – rabfor65@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07434 560599 
 
Ladies – Mari McPartland (Motherwell BC) 
Email - marifyfe@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07927 308616 
 
District 19: 
 
Gents & Ladies – Alan Hutchison (Eddlewood BC) 
Email – ahu63@aol.com  
Phone No. – 07951 819011 
 
District 20: 
 
Gents – Paul Kane (Airdrie Central BC) 
Email – paul1993_kane@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07557 914204 
 
Ladies – Fiona Kerr (Bellshill & Mossend BC) 
Email – fionaallan1@yahoo.co.uk  
Phone No. – 01698 747175 or 07771 558421 
 
District 21:  
 
Gents – Kevin Lewsey (Wellcroft BC) 
Email – kevinlewsey@yahoo.com  
Phone No. – 0756 351 6521 
 
Ladies – Pheona MacDougall (Stamperland BC) 
Email – pmacd50@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07711 484571 
 
District 22: 
 
Gents – Brian Airlie (Chryston & District BC) 
Email – gbadirectorba@btinternet.com  
Phone No. – 07788 908398 
 
Ladies – Laura Welsh (Baillieston BC) 
Email – laura_7@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07766 271284 
 
District 23: 
 
Gents – Douglas Smith (Westerton BC) 
Email – bs.d23.secretary@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07767 247155  
 
Ladies – Pauline Wilson (Willowbank BC) 
Email – paulinew048@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07749 791667 
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District 24: 
 
Gents & Ladies – David McCloy (Cardonald BC) 
Email – davidmccloy31@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07854 688654 
 
District 25: 
 
Gents – Colin Reddy (Barrhead BC) 
Email – cbr175@virginmedia.com  
Phone No. – 07966 983045 
 
Ladies – Carol Speirs (Charleston BC) 
Email – caspeirs70@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07809 383046 
 
District 26: 
 
Gents – Daniel Baker (Kirn & Hunters Quay BC) 
Email – BSDistrict26@outlook.com  
Phone No. – 07788 200785 
 
Ladies – Norma Ramsay (Gourock Park BC) 
Email – normaramsay@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07713 256671 
 
District 27: 
 
Gents – Scott Speirs (Blacklands BC) 
Email – speirsy02@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07310 045173 
 
Ladies – Wendy Grant (West Kilbride BC) 
Email – scotlandwenders@yahoo.co.uk 
Phone No. – 07856 582238 
 
District 28: 
 
Gents & Ladies – Gordon Mabon (Northwest Kilmarnock BC) 
Email – Gordon.nwkbc@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07521 212352 

 
District 29: 
 
Gents – Alan Happel (Northfield BC) 
Email - alanjhappel@hotmail.com  
Phone No. – 07926 589979 
 
Ladies – Margaret Bingham (Cumnock BC) 
Email – m-bingham@btconnect.com  
Phone No. – 01290 420602 or 07732 323581 
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District 30: 
 
Gents – Derick Pearce (Peebles BC) 
Email – derickpearce@hotmail.com  
Phone No. – 07985 435055 
 
Ladies – Sandra McLeish (Spittal BC) 
Email – sandra_mcleish@hotmail.com  
Phone No. - 07974 956633 
 
District 31: 
 
Gents – Rae Graham (Lockerbie BC) 
Email – raegraham357@btinternet.com  
Phone No. – 01576 204074 or 07969 204427  
 
Ladies – Zoe Kirk (Marchmount BC) 
Email – zoehaining@hotmail.co.uk  
Phone No. – 07912 853906 
 
District 32: 
 
Gents & Ladies – David Kelly (Stranraer BC) 
Email – bsdistrict32@gmail.com  
Phone No. – 07999 292110  
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W: www.bowlsscotland.com 

E: info@bowlsscotland.com 
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